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STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 
104th LEGISLATURE 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 220, L. D. 668, Bill, "AN ACT 

to Amend the Eating Place Licensing Law." 

Amend said Bill in the 10th line of section 2 (9th line 
of section 2 of L. D. 668) by insertin9 after the words "fees 
for" the underlined word .~. 

Further amend said Bill in the 11th line of section 2 
(10th of section 2 of L. D. 668) by striking out the figures 
and words U$!§ ill may be charged" and inserting in place 
thereof the following: '$!§-ffiaY-Be-eAa~~ee those set forth 
in the following schedule for the types of establishments 
therein listed respectively may be charged, namely: 

Type of establishment 

Eating place 

0-10 seats 

11-50 .. 

51-100 " 

101-150 " 

Over 150 " 

Lodging place (Motel, hotel, cottages, 
overnight camp, ~~or court) 

1-3 rooms 

4-10 " 

11-25 " 

(~ ~.;i-g9) 

Fee 

$10.00 

15.00 

20.00 

30.00 

40.00 

10.00 

15.00 

20.00 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT to S. P. 220, L. D. 668 

Type of establishment 

Lodging place (Motel, hotel, cottages 
overnight camp, motor court 

26-75 rooms 

Over 75 " 

Combined eating & lodging and 
other type lodging 

0-10 seats & 

11-50 II 
& 

1-3 

4-10 

51-100 " & 11-25 

rooms 

" 

" 

101 & over " & 26 & over " 

Catering establishments 

Recreation camps (adult) 

Nonprofit & charity 

Profit 

Eating place - ICE CREAM CONES ONLY 

Vending machine establishment* 

Servicing 1-4 machines 

Servicing over 4 machines 

*Establishments preparing foods for vending 
machines dispensing foods other than in 
original sealed packages 

(~ 4'$-3~) 
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Fee 

$30.00 

40.00 

15.00 

30.00 

40.00 

50.00 

20.00 

15.00 

30.00 

5.00 

10.00 

30.00 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT to S. P. 220, L. D. 668 

Type of establishment 

Seasonal combined tenting & trailer 
areas, overnight camps or tents 
or trailers 

1-3 units 

4-10 " 

11-30 " 

Over 30 " 

Eating place mobile 

Replacements (during year) 

Yearly trailer camps (overnight camps) 

1-3 units 

4-10 " 

11-30 " 

Over 30 II 

Schools 
Schools and caterer 
Boys' & girls' camps 

Nonprofit 

Profit 
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Fee 

$10.00 

15.00 

20.00 

30.00 

15.00 

10.00 

15.00 

20.00 

30.00 

40.00 

10.00 
20.00 

15.00 

30.00' 

Reported by the Committee on HEALTH AND INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES 

Reproduce' .: dist ~buted pursuant to Senate Rule No. llA. 

(Filing No. S-39) 
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