

STATE OF MAINE SENATE 104th LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 220, L. D. 668, Bill, "AN ACT to Amend the Eating Place Licensing Law."

Amend said Bill in the 10th line of section 2 (9th line of section 2 of L. D. 668) by inserting after the words "fees for" the underlined word '<u>such</u>'

Further amend said Bill in the llth line of section 2 (10th of section 2 of L. D. 668) by striking out the figures and words "\$15 \$50 may be charged" and inserting in place thereof the following: '\$15-may-be-eharged those set forth in the following schedule for the types of establishments therein listed respectively may be charged, namely:

Type of establishment	Fee
Eating place	
0-10 seats	<u>\$10.00</u>
11-50 "	_15.00
51-100 "	_20.00
101-150 "	30.00
<u>Over 150 "</u>	40.00
Lodging place (Motel, hotel, cottages, overnight camp, motor court)	
<u>1-3 rooms</u>	10.00

<u>11-25 "</u><u>20.00</u>

15.00

11

4-10

(Filing no. \$- 39)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT to S. P. 220, L. D. 668	Page 2
Type of establishment	Fee
Lodging place (Motel, hotel, cottages overnight camp, motor court	
<u>26-75 rooms</u>	\$30.00
<u>Over 75 "</u>	40.00
<u>Combined eating & lodging and</u> other type lodging	
<u>0-10 seats & 1-3 rooms</u>	15.00
<u>11-50 " & 4-10 "</u>	30.00
<u>51-100 " & 11-25 "</u>	40.00
<u>101 & over " & 26 & over "</u>	50.00
Catering establishments	20.00
Recreation camps (adult)	
Nonprofit & charity	15.00
Profit	30.00
Eating place - ICE CREAM CONES ONLY	5.00
Vending machine establishment*	
Servicing 1-4 machines	10.00
Servicing over 4 machines	30.00

*Establishments preparing foods for vending machines dispensing foods other than in original sealed packages

(Filing no. 8-39)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT to S. P. 220, L. D. 663	Page 3.
Type of establishment	Fee
<u>Seasonal combined tenting & trailer</u> areas, overnight camps or tents or trailers	
<u>1-3 units</u>	\$10.00
4-10 "	15.00
11-30 "	20.00
<u>Over 30 "</u>	30.00
Eating place mobile	15.00
Replacements (during year)	10.00
Yearly trailer camps (overnight camps)	
<u>1-3 units</u>	15.00
<u>4-10 "</u>	20.00
11-30 "	30.00
<u>Over 30 "</u>	40.00
<u>Schools</u> <u>Schools and caterer</u> Boys' & girls' camps	$\frac{10.00}{20.00}$
Nonprofit	15.00
Profit	30.00'

Reported by the Committee on HEALTH AND INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES Reproduced and distabuted pursuant to Senate Rule No. 11A.

(Filing No. S-39)